## HEADQUARTERS SPECIAL COMMUNICATIONS ORGANIZATION QASIM ROAD, RAWALPINDI

## **SHORT TENDER NOTICE**

1. Headquarters Special Communications Organization Qasim Road Rawalpindi invites sealed bids from the original manufactures / authorized distributors / contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments for supply of following stores on "FOR" Rawalpindi basis:-

Ser	Items	Date of Opening
a.	NGMS Maintenance Spares & ZXDT22 SF01(V2.6) Hybrid	24 January 2025
	Energy Power Supply System	
b.	FMX Link, J/Kits, Ae Cable 20 Pairs & Multiple Cable Spares	24 January 2025
C.	DXX Spares	24 January 2025
d.	PSTN Spares	24 January 2025
e.	Generator Sets	24 January 2025
f.	Batteries	24 January 2025
g.	Automatic Voltage Regulator	24 January 2025
h.	Generator Set Spares	24 January 2025
i.	Power Equipment	24 January 2025
j.	Solar Spares	24 January 2025
k.	HVAC Spares	24 January 2025
I.	DWDM 9800 Sub Parts/ Spares	27 January 2025
m.	Power Eqpt and Txmn Analyzer	27 January 2025
n.	Consumable Parts of Test Instrument (OFC)	27 January 2025
0.	Maint Spares for OFC NW	27 January 2025
p.	OTN System Spares	27 January 2025
q.	Exch End Devices	27 January 2025

- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions can be obtained from Ordnance Branch of this Headquarters on any working day on provision of National Bank of Pakistan Draft for amount of Rs.2000.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Only) each tender (non-refundable) in favour of the DG SCO. The tender must be submitted alongwith sealed brochure/sample by due date at 1000 hours. Technical Proposal will be opened on same date at 1030 hours. Financial bid will be opened in the presence of representatives of bidders after the evaluation of Technical Proposal.
- 3. The procuring agency may reject any bid or all bids at any time. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier, the grounds for its rejection, but is not required to justify those grounds.

Note: "Tender is also available on PPRA website" at www.ppra.org.pk.

## **ADOS**

Tel: 051-9271536 – Extn (381), Fax: 051-9271546

Website: <a href="www.sco.gov.pk">www.sco.gov.pk</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:ados@sco.gov.pk">ados@sco.gov.pk</a>